Armatures
Pressure regulator made of red brass
Series PR04
Design type Pressure regulator without secondary venting with integrated fine mesh filter at the inlet, Pressure setting
via non-rising stem
Function Secondary pressure regulation
Connection Flanges DN15...DN100 according to EN1092 PN16 or rather PN40
Pressure gauge connection G1/4" according to ISO228/1

Table:
DN Seal Flange Inlet pressure
max. [bar]
Control range
[bar]
Medium temperature
[°C]
Type
15...50 EPDM PN16 16 0,5...2 -20...120 PR04-..-0.5/2
15...100 EPDM PN16 16 1...8 -20...120 PR04-..-1/8
15...50 EPDM PN16 16 5....15 -20...95 PR04-..-5/15
15...50 FKM PN16 16 0,5...2 -10...120 PR04-..-0.5/2-V
15...100 FKM PN16 16 1...8 -10...120 PR04-..-1/8-V
15...50 FKM PN16 16 5....15 -10...95 PR04-..-5/15-V
15...50 EPDM PN40 25 0,5...2 -20...120 PR04-..40-0.5/2
15...100 EPDM PN40 40 1...8 -20...120 PR04-..40-1/8
15...50 EPDM PN40 40 5....15 -20...95 PR04-..40-5/15
15...50 FKM PN40 25 0,5...2 -10...120 PR04-..40-0.5/2-V
15...80 FKM PN40 40 1...8 -10...120 PR04-..40-1/8-V
15...50 FKM PN40 40 5....15 -10...95 PR04-..40-5/15-V
Version 4
138173 / Generated 2026/23 EN
MADE IN EUROPE
 +43 512 52076
© STASTO Automation KG
Open series online
Page 1 / 3
Dimensions
Pressure range 1..8bar/5...15bar
DN D H h K L nxd
PN16
nxd
PN40
Mesh size Fine mesh filter
[mm]
Kvs value
[m /h]
Weight
[approx. kg]
Type
15 95 102 46 65 130 4xM12 4xM12 0,6 3 2,7 PR04-15..-1/8(5/15)
20 105 130 50 75 150 4xM12 4xM12 0,6 5,8 4,2 PR04-20..-1/8(5/15)
25 115 130 55 85 160 4xM12 4xM12 0,6 6,7 4,7 PR04-25..-1/8(5/15)
32 140 130 68 100 180 4xM16 4xM16 0,6 7,6 5,9 PR04-32..-1/8(5/15)
40 150 165 73 110 200 4xM16 4xM16 0,75 12,5 8,6 PR04-40..-1/8(5/15)
50 165 165 80 125 230 4xM16 4xM16 0,75 15 10,5 PR04-50..-1/8(5/15)
65 185 235 89 145 290 4xM16 8xM16 0,75 40 20,0 PR04-65..-1/8
80 200 235 96 160 310 8xM16 8xM16 0,75 50 22,0 PR04-80..-1/8
100 220 320 112 180 350 8xM16 - 0,75 80 40,0 PR04-100-1/8
Pressure range 0,5...2bar
DN D H1 h K L nxd
PN16 / PN40
Mesh size Fine mesh filter
[mm]
Kvs value
[m /h]
Weight
[approx. kg]
Type
15 95 128 46 65 130 4xM12 0,6 3 2,9 PR04-15..-0.5/2
20 105 150 50 75 150 4xM12 0,6 5,8 4,6 PR04-20..-0.5/2
25 115 150 55 85 160 4xM12 0,6 6,7 5,1 PR04-25..-0.5/2
32 140 150 68 100 180 4xM16 0,6 7,6 6,3 PR04-32..-0.5/2
40 150 185 73 110 200 4xM16 0,75 12,5 9,3 PR04-40..-0.5/2
50 165 185 80 125 230 4xM16 0,75 15 11,2 PR04-50..-0.5/2
3
3
Version 4
138173 / Generated 2026/23 EN